
THIS LINE FCP. DIVISION U 5 = ONLY' 

N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

hngineenng Bureau 
M M P 7 ^ n = 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
THIS CHECKLIST S3 MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS POR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA PE 

A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 

[ N S L - N o n - S t a n d a r d L o c a t i o n ] [ N S F - N o n - S t a n r i a r d P r o r a t i o n U n i t ] f S D - S i m u l t a n e o u s D e d i c a t i o n ] 

[ D H C - D o w n h o l e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ C T B - L e a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ P L C - P o o l / L e a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] 

[ P C - F o o l C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ O L S - O f f - L e a s e S t o r a g e ] [ O L N S - O f f - L e a s e M e a s u r e m e n t ] 

[ W F X - W a t e r f l o o d E x p a n s i o n ] [ P M X - P r e s s u r e M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[ S W D - S a l t W a t e r D i s p o s a l ] [ I P I - i n j e c t i o n P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 

[ E O R - Q u a l i f i e d E n h a n c e d O i l R e c o v e r y C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [ P P R - P o s i t i v e P r o d u c t i o n R e s p o n s e ] 

[1 ] TYPE OE APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

P i NSL P I NSP f l SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[Bl CommmLsms - Storase - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB . E T P L O D PC D OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify • 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Appl} 
[A], Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

. [B] ; j j Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] I | Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice". 

[D] ! j Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM o • SLO 
U.S. 5'jrssu of Land Msnagsmsni - Commissioner of Public Lands, Stale Land OTTiUE" 

,[E] [ j For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached,'and/or, 

L[F] i j Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to ihe best of my knowledge. 1 also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must bs completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or iype Narrfe Signature <•> O Title Date 

e-mail Address ' 
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Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 
(June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

FORM APPROVED 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 

Expires: March 31. 1993 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
5. Lease Designation and Serial No 

NM-105213 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-" for such proposals 

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 7. If Unit or CA. Agreement Designation 

l.Type of Well 
Oil Gas 

| X | Well | |Well • Other 

8. Well Name and No. 

Jester BFJ Federal #1 

2. Name of Operator 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
9. API Well No. 

30-015-34275 

3.Address and Telephone No. 

105 South Fourth Street, Artesia, N M 88210 (505) 7481471 
10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring 
Cedar Canyon/Delaware 

4. Location of Well (Footage. Sec, T., R., M., or Survey Description 

630' FSL & 2310' FWL Section 12-T24S-R29E (Unit N , SESW) 

11. County or Parish. State 

Eddy County, N M 
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

1 1 Notice of Intent 

^ Subsequent Report 

1 1 Final Abandonment Notice 

^ - 0 

1 1 Abandonment 

1 1 Recompletion 

1 1 Plugging Back 

1 1 Casing Repair 

1 1 Altering Casing 

f ^ l Othpir Surface Pnnl / I pase P n m m i n a l e 

Gas Only 

1 1 Change of Plans 

1 1 New Construction 

- O Non-Routine Fracturing-

• Water Shut-Off 

1 1 Conversion to Injection 

1 1 Dispose Water 
(Nole: Reporl results of mulliplc completion on Well 

complelion or Recompletion Report ami Log Form) 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally 
drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* 

— 

Yates Petroleum Corporation respectfully request administrative approval to Surface Pool / Lease 

Federal State ^^C~[^^P 
Jester BFJ Federal #1 ^ OhkayyBHH State #1 
Sec 12-T24S-29E 

Federal / 
Corral Draw AQH Federal #1 

' Sec 13-T24S-R29E 
"Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring 
~edar Canyon/Delaware 

/ Eddy County, NM 
/ Federal Lease #NM-88136 

I API# 30-015-29396'-' 

Federal 
Corral Draw AQH Federal #2 
Sec 13-T24S-R29E ^ £ ( & X 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring 
Cedar Canyon/Delaware 
Eddy County, NM 
Federal Lease # NM-88136 
AP1# 30-015-34257 

!9E> Se^T25S-R30E^witov-: 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Sprin T̂ ash Draw/Delaware p 5 I 
Cedar Canyon/Delaware 
Eddy County, NM 
Federal Lease #NM-10521 
API# 30-015-34275 

Pierce Crossing/Bone 
Eddy County, NM 
API# 30-015-34551,^ 

Commingle Gas Only the fo l l owing wells. 
State State 
Wyatt BHT State #1 Doc BHU State #1 
.Sec6-T25S-R30E /Q^f Sec 5-T25S-R30E . 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring/ Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring 1^JF£>) 
Nash Draw / Dealaware$5" Corral Canyon/Delaware 
Eddy County. NM frJ^-

The CDP is located at the Jester BFJ Federal #1. Please see attached plat and site facility diagram. 

Diversified ownership by percentages. Owners were notified verbally. Al l in house subsidiaries. 

API# 30-015-34553 
Eddy County, NM 
API# 30-015-34552 

P 

The production from the Corral Draw AQH Federal #1, Corral AQH Federal #2, Ohkay BHH State # 1, Jester BFJ Federal # 1, Wyatt BHT State # 1, and for the Doc 
BHU State #I is measured on lease and the sales point at a meter located on the Jester BFJ Federal #1 630' FSL 2310' FWL Sec 12 -T24S-R29E Unit N . 

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper measurement of production. Estimated 
daily gas production for the Corral Draw AQH Federal #1 is 90 mcf, Corral Draw AQH Federal #2 is 100 mcf, Jester BFJ Federal #1 is 100 mcf, Wyatt BHT State #1 
is 400 mcf, Doc BHU State # 1 is 400 mcf, and for the Ohkay BHH State #1 is 120 mcf. 

The purpose of the Surface Pool / Lease Commingle is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the economic life of each well. Without 
approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it wil l become necessary to built separate facilities for each well. This wil l greatly increase costs and 
shorten the economic life of the well. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for economic operation of the above referenced leases. 

We understand that the request approval will not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease 
instrument. And, we will submit within 30 days an application for right-of-way approval to the BLM's Realty Section in your office it we have not 
already done so. 

nd correct 

Title Production Secretary Date March 17. 2008 
(This space for Fcdcra 
Approved by 
Conditions of approval, if any. 

State office use) 
Title Date 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements 
or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 



District I 
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 

District I I 
1301 W. Grand Ave, Artesia, NM 88210 
District I I I 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 
87505 

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

FormC- 107-B 
,200-

Submit the original 
application to the Santa Fe 
office with one copy to the 
appropriate District Office. 

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP) 
OPERATOR NAME: 

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 

APPLICATION TYPE: 

C] Fool Commingling [TjLease Commingling 

LEASE TYPE: • Fee 

HŜ Soi and Lease Commingling •Off-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled) 

H^State Q " Federal 

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? QYes Q N o I f "Yes", please include the appropriate Order No. 
Has the Comm. of Public Lands (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) consented in writing to the proposed commingling Yes No 

(A) P O O L C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Pool Names and Codes 
Gravities / BTU of 
Non-Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Gravities / 
BTU of Commingled 
Production 

Value of Non-
Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Value of 
Commingled 
Production 

Volumes 

1.006 

i i MS 

1.006 1.006 ioco 1.006 <\ s V 1.006 

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? DYes JJjNo 
(3) Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests common between pools? QYes l^!No 
(4) Include proof of notice to all interests i f the answer to No. 3 is "No". 
(5) Measurement type: ^Metering L~JWelI Test • Subtraction Method 
(6) Will commingling decrease the value of production? QYes K N o If "yes", describe why commingling should be approved 

(B) L E A S E C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) 
(2) 
(3) 
(4) 
(5) 

Pool Name and Code. 
Is all production from same source of supply? QYes 5}6o 

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests common between leases? ITjYes B f i o 
Include proof of notice tc all interests if the answer to No. 3 is "No". 
Measurement type: SMetering ["JWell Test •Subtraction Method (only when No. 3 is "Yes) 

( C ) P O O L and L E A S E C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Complete Sections A and E. 

(D) O F F - L E A S E S T O R A G E and M E A S U R E M E N T 
Please attached sheets with the following information 

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? LlYes QNo 
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners. 

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types) 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location. 
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers i f Federal or State lands are involved. 
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers. 
(4) If production is to be measured by well test, include testing frequency. 

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE:°00 ^ j ^ l ^WpA&J TITLE: P(LQ Otter I Q Q ^ r f U / L DATE: ̂  - 1 7 - O F 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME A / j / W ' f c 7 / t - £ V f 3 TELEPHONE NO.£}OS) 1 & 



Districtl • 
PO Sax 1980. Hobbs. NM SB4I-15M 

District II 

PQ D m n r DD. Artsaia. MM SeHI-WH 

District OX 
1000 Jtie BrtJos R d - Atfat. NM 17410 
District IV 
IO Bax 2»S. S u u Fe. NM 17504-ZOtt 

State of New Mexico 
Eaarrj. Mberab A Natural Rmmirrm Drjmnmm 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

Scue Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' API Nambar •Pool Coda ' Pool Nasas 

Wildcat 

* ftupsiljf Naw • Wtfl Naoacr 

1 
' OCRID No. 

025575 
' Operator MaaM 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

• FJmtiea 

3053. 
1 0 Surface Location 

ITL or tel as. 

L 

Sacdoa 

13 

Township 

24-S 

JUsaa 

29-E 

Lai Ida Faat Atom lha 

2310 

NarU/Soata Baa 

SOUTH 

Fast froa lse 

330 

EaK/WatBse 

- WEST 

Coamy 

EDDY 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location 11 F Different From Surface 

UL or fat BO. Samoa Township Rasp Lot Ma Feel iron laa North/Sooth Eae Foci from Ike Caaaqr 

1 1 Do&afad Asm 
40 

u Joiat ar lafiD " CaasaUdatWw Cada "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 
1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION) 
/ Acrao? eengjr BKS Ac aybraiorfai eamdami tomb 
Mr tKd eompla* lath* ita tfmy hiawUt* a»d Mitf 

Ken Beardemphl 
Tola 

Landman 
Data 

'January 22, 1997 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/Acnafiy ttrtify itist lilt weff locntlOR jAowajcaj aVf pitti 
war plaamiframJUd mom p/armaf nrvuyt mad* ay 
m»armndtrmfaip*nUm.mbiiic*lh*mm*itoim 
aad coma to A* km ofwiyb^Stf. 

JANUi 



District I 

PO Bos 19*0. Hofaba. NM SS1M-1980 

District H 

PO Dnwt r DD. Artoia . NM 88211-0719 

District H I 

1000 Rio B r u m Rd„ Azitt . NM «7410 

Diatriet IV 

PO Bot ;D«8. SaaU Fe. NM I75M-2WJ 

State of New Mexico 
Energy. \Gne»i» & Natural Roovreo Departnicat 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10, 1994 

Instructions oa back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease -1 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Nnmber 1 Pool Code 1 Pool Name 

Pier<*. f Veos .HC. ^ """^fe-.-.aSiNt, , £.e~5*T" 
* Property Code ' Property Namo s j 

CORRAL DRAW AOH FEDERAL 

1 ^ W e i Nnmber 

1 
' OGRID No-

025575 

1 Operator Name 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

* Sevatioa 

3053. 
10 Surface Location 

UL or iot no. Section Towasiiip Lot Ida Fed from Use Nona;South Sae Feet, frota Uic Con sty 

L 13 24-S 29-E 23!0 SOUTH 330 WEST EDDY 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL, or lot oa- Section Township R*n?c Lotldn Fed from the North/South line Feel from Lhe Ejot jWoi Hoc CoanCj 

1 3 Dedicated Acra 1 1 Joint or Infill 
40 

' CcoaoUdaiioo Cad* 1 3 Orrier No 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 
1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby cznify the; die ixfomadai consaaed hero* is 
tne and cemplele la the best of my hurwiearc and belief 

—rt- -
Prifited Nafioe 

Ken Beardemphl 

rme 
Landman 

Date 
'January 22, 1997 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify thai She well location shown on ihis plai 
wax pUxzed from field twtex afactual lurveys made, by 
me or under my Supervision, and thai ihe same is true 
and correct lo ihe best of my belief. 

JANtL 



State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, N M 87505 

D i i t r k l I . 

] 6 J ^ N . French D r . , Hobbs, N M 88240 

D U l d c l i t 

1301 W . G r a n d Avenue, A r t c j i a , N M 8S210 

Dis t r ic t I H 

1000 Rio Braxos R d . , Ar tec , N M 87410 

D i i t r i c i I V 

1220 S. S l . F r a n c i i Dr . , Santa Fe, N M S750S 

WELL LOCATION AMD ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 

Revised October 12. 2005 

^ E C r ^ r t y S K 0 APP r oP r ' a I C District Office 
*~ State Lease - 4 Copies 

ML 1 3 7!\nc Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

AMENDED REPORT 

' API Number 

30-015-34257 

1 Pool Code ' Pool Name 

Wildcat Delaware 

' Property CixJe 

20474 

s Property Name 

Corral Draw AQH Federal 
* Well Number 

2 
'OCRtD No. 

025575 

' Operator Name 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
' Elevation 

3073'GR 

UL or lot DO. 

F 
Sectioo 

13 

Tow ni trip 

24S 
Range 

29E 
Lot Idn Feet from tbe 

1980 
North/Sooth tine 

North 
Feet from the 

1980 
Eait/Weat line 

West 
County 

Eddy 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Towns hip Range LotIdn Feet from tbe North/South line Feet from the East/Well line County 

1 1 Ded ic a led Acrei 

40 

1 1 Joint or Infill u Cooiotldatioo Code " Order No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standaTd unit has been approved by the 
division. 

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the information cDnuanai herein it true ond complete 

So the bat o f my kno*Jedgt and belief, arid thai itiii organization either 

tr+w a xor ibj i j interest or unleaied msnemi interat in the land including 

iht propoted boaom hdt location or hose rijAr to drill thii well at this 

location punuont to a contract »ith on o**er of tuch a mineral or wonbwg 

3 d voiumcry pdoling "greenfti or o compuLtory pooling 

order keraofort entered byfht di\ 

1 "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that (he 

same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal o f Professional Surveyor 

Certificate Number 



DISTRICT H 
811 S e a t * R n t , ArteaW. KM M U * 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Kto Druov R*.., Aittyw,, M l 874-10 

DISTRICT IV _ 
ZOM So*U Pscboco. SBBU Ft. KM «8M 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

17. I H * 
« B back 

tB AsaroertaU SMlrlet OCTfea 

State I n n - 4 C i a l i i 
Fie* U a e — 3 Ceates 

• AMENDED REPORT 

API HliMain Poet Code 

P i e r c e C r o s s i n g Bone Spr ing ^ ^ - ^ ^ f S " 
Pluyci I j Code 

CORRAL DRAW "AQH' FEDERAL 

Veil Nnmbar 

2 

06BB> K B . 

025575 

Ofaratai H M M 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

Ekmtioa 

3073 

Surface Location 
DL or kA Ha. Section TeBIMllta K n e e Lot U B feet froa* t te ftarth/SMth reel I ran thc Hast/Beat R w f t—I j 

F 24S 29£" 1980 NORTH 19S0 WEST EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
IB. or lot No. h r H w T a . ~ M , U t U B Feet taa tte Hartfc/SBBth M M Beet baaa tte Baat/Veat baa 

IteeV mtmi Aerea 

40 
Matt or M B rta.i.iiii.ii. Cede Order HB. 

NO ALLOWABLE HILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

co 
B 
O 

-1880*-

JUrVf-
3068 3077 

3072 3081 

N.32*I3'09.7" 
W.103*S6'24.8" 
N.443704.3 
E.621724.2 
(NAD—27) 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ Janata/ eereBV * * * * * • * * A " • • » • ' 

r w l a h i i * Aerate Wt t ra* a a * naa i l i f i •» tar 
• n t a / ms aae tatfcf. 

SBjMtara/ v—^ 

I Cy Cowan 
Pr in ted N a m 

Regulatory Agent 
t i t l e 

June 6, 2005 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ aetata otrH/t (Bat ate aaat hc»«»a MM* 
a*, ffcfe atae av afanee jYaa> JkU meter tf 

• Mat tte ana* i s trae 
earracf ( • tae east • / a * kaagt 

B a t s SMi1 r a y e d 
10/21/20O4 

o i ass' eeo" ago* taso* loao* zsitv aio* IMO* isso- 900* «w aao* o' 



I 

IBM M. Fr****, tr , Hefcte, NH oBtw 

DISTRICT II 
•11 Sottth First. Artesia, NH MZ10 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Mo Brsoos Rd., Artec. NH 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
Z04O South Pacheco, State Pe. NM B7505 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Rsslsed March 17. ISM 
InstraeUon ea hack 

Submit te Appropriate District Office 
State Leaae — 4 Copie* 

Pee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

Wildcat Bone Spr ing 
Property Code Property Name 

JESTER "BFJ" FEDERAL 
WeU Number 

J 

OGRID No. 

025575 
Operator Name 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
Deration 

3103 

Surface Location 
DL or lot No. 

N 

Section 

12 

Tovnship 

24S 

Range 

29E 

Lot kin Peet from the 

630 

North/South Une 

SOUTH 

Feet from the 

2310 

Bast/Vest line 

WEST 

County 

EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Mn Feet from the North/Soulh line Feet Irom the East/Vest line County 

Dedicated Acme 

40 

M a t or brill Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify the the isxformation 

contained herein, is true and cempiete te the 
beet ef it*y . 

Signature 

tr end bettftf-

Cy Cowan 
Printed Name 

Regulatory Agent 
Title 

July 13, 2005 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ Aerssy ctrtify tAet Uu wtU location n a n 
on CM* plot *»s plotted fnm fl*M. notes a/ 
ectaei itrMyt aarit i s ms er wteer sta 
sapirsi***. earf that tAe a a t i s tra* aset 
correct le IA* sent • / my fteOr/. 

10/21/2004 

330' 660' 000' 1650' 1000' 2310' 2310' 1080' I860' S0O' 600' 330' 0' 

r 



District 1 

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM S8240 

District 11 

1301 W.Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 83210 

District I I I 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87S05 

. State' of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, N M 87505 

Form C-102 

Revised October 12, 2005 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 1 Pool Code 3 Pool Name 

30-015-34275 11540 Undesignated Cedar Canyon; Delaware 

* Property Code Property Name * Well Number 

35031 Jester BFJ Federal 1 

'OCRID No. * Operator Name * Elevation 

1)25575 Yates Petroleum Corporation 3103'GR 

Surface Location 

UL or lot no. 

N 

Section 

12 

Township 

24S 

Range 

29E 

LotIdn Feet from the 

630 

North/South line 

South 

Feet from the 

2310 

EastAVest line 

West 

County 

Eddy 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 

1 1 Dedicated Acres 

40 

1 5 Joint or Inf i l l u Consolidation Code " Order No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 

division. 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

J hereby certify that the information contained herein is ime ami complete 

to the best of my knovdetlge and belief, aiul limt this orgtiniiation either 

Diitu a working interat or unleasetl mineral interest in (lie land including 

the proposal bottom liofe location or has a riglit to drill this lit// at thb 

location pursuant lo a contract >w'/'i on owner of such a mineral or working 

interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a com/mlsory pooling 

order heretofore altered by tie division. 

August 10, 20OS 

J 
Signature i gnat ure 

Ttna Huerta 
Printed Name 

1 "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify lhat the well location shown on this 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, nnd that the 

same is true and correct to ihe best of my belief. 

Mrr\~ 1052,13 

Date o f Survey 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor 

Certificate Number 



District I 

11625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs, NM 88240 

^Distrii:! U 

1301 \V. Grand Avenue. Artesia. NM 88210 

District Til 

ilOOO Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec NM 87410 
I 
District IV 
!l220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe. NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe,NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised June 10, 2003 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number 

30-015-34551 
" Pool Code 

13360 
" Pool Name 

Corral Canyon; Delaware 
Property Code 

35383 

* Property Name 

Ohkay BHH State 

Well Ntimbei 

1 
' OGRID No. 

025575 

Operator Name 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 

* Elevation 

3.139' 
1 0 Surface vocation 

UL or lot no. 

D 

Section 

6 

Township 

25S 

Range 

30E 

Lot Idn Feet from the 

330' 

North/South line 

FNL 

Feet from the 

330' 

East/West line 

FWL 
Countv1 

Eddy 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location II 'Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County 

Dedicated Acres 

40 

' Jo int or Infil l Consolidation Code 1 5 Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON­
STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai ihe information contained herein 

is fnte and complete to the best of my knowledge and 

belief 

Debbie Chavez. 
Printed Name 

Engineering Technician 

Title and E-mail Address 

4/18/06 

Date 

1 PURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual sun-eys 

made by me or under my supervision, and thai the 

same is Hue and correct io the best of my belief 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Sea! of Professional Surveyor: 

Certificate Number 



C101 All 

l 

Page 3 of 5 

^ Form C-102 

State of New Mexico permit 21502 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. St Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1. API Number 

30-015-34551 

Z Pool Code 

P Uz^ea~ffiILE)GA-T7B ONE SPRING,- ^ ^ ^ f 
4. Property Code 

35383 
^ 5. Property Name' ( j l l D < l i ^ Y 

OHKAY BHH STATE 

6. Well No. 

001 

7. OGRID No. 

25575 

8. Operator Name 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

9. Elevation 

3139 

10. Surface Location 
UL-Lot Section Township Range Lotldn Feet From N/S Line Feet From E/WLine County 

4 6 25S 30E 4 330 N 330 W EDDY 

11. Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
TJL-Lot Section Township Range Lotldn Feet From N/S Line Feet From EAVLine County 

12. Dedicated Aires 

40.17 

13. Joint or Infill 
14. Consolidation Code 

15. Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE 
BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and 
belief, and that this organization either owns a working 
interest or unleased mineral interest in the land 
including the proposed bottom hole location (s) or has a 
right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a 
contract with an owner of such a mineral or working 
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a 
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the 
division. 

E-Signed By: Debbie Caffall 

Title: Regulatory Agent 

Date: 1/16/2006 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
thereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from f ie ld notes of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best o f my belief. 
Surveyed By: Hershel Jones 
Date of Survey: 11/9/2005 
Certificate Number 3640 

District I 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 
DjStnctjn 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

Diarist IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

http ://ww.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPermittinĝ Report/C 101/C101 All .aspx?PermitId... 1/26/2006 



!b25 K. French Dr., Hobbs, HM 8834D 

Ptant:(30.5}3S3-£Ui51 Fo::<;j0.5) 393-0720 

District g 

130i W. GrmdAvt. ,Art«u,HM 98210 
PrjjntCTj) 7^8-1283 F«:( j05) 748-9720 

District m 
!000 Rio Bruos Rd., Ante. KM 87410 
Phant.-pOj) 334-6178 Fm.tjOJ) 334-6170 

Dncin.IV 

1220 S St Frcna5Dl.,S(nuFt,NM 87501 
Phnru:(50.5) 476-3470 F«:(50J) 476-3463 

State of New Mexico 

lergy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 

1220 S. St Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1. API Number 1. Pool Codi 3. Poo! Neat 

30-015-34353 96403 WILDCAT; BONE SPRING 

*. Pruptrty Cads f . Property Heme 6. Well No. 

353S5 WYATT BKT STATE 001 

7, OGRID Ho. 8. Opentor Nime 9. Ekvcion 

25575 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 3165 

10. Surface Location 
U l - Lot Section Tovmship Rinse Lot Irin Feet From H/S Line Teet Prom ETWLme 

B 6 25S 30E 330 N 2310 E EDDY 

11. Bottom Hnle Location If Different From Surface 
UL - Lot J Section Lot Etn Feet Pram. N/S Line Fert Jram Ccurcy 

12. DtdicCjid Acres 

40.50 

13. Joint or Infill 14 Cansolidcian Code 15. Order Ko. 

NO ALLOWABLE W I L L BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL A L L INTERESTS HAVE BEEN 
CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

• 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
Shereby certify lhat thu information contained herein is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 
and that this organization either owns a working interest 
or unleased mineral interest in ths land including tha 
proposed bottom hole location (s) or has a right to drill 
this well at this location pursuant to acontract with an 
owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a 
voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling 
order heretofore entered by the division. 

E-Signcd By: Debbie CafFeul 

Title: Regulatory Agent 

Date: 1/19/2006" 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 
mc or undar my supervision, and that the same is true 
end correct to the best of my belief. 
Surveyed By: Herschel Jones 
Date of Survey: 11/9/2005 
Certificate Number: 3640 



?7fvE3J 
1'. :• S\rriBCh.Er.,B*l>i,HM 88140 
?:..:». :505)3S3-6161 ITur̂ SGVT)393-0720 

IJ ' I W. CkcdXw. ,* r t»k ,HH38210 

f s a a C505) 748-123? FBtr(50i) 748-9720 

Da-trig DI 

1000 Rio Braxs S<L. A » M , HH 87+10 
Ehmf:(J05) 334-6178 Ttx:(50J) 334-S170 

m o S. S tFrmisI* . , S«*A Ft, HM 87505 
Phc=u:(505) 476-5470 Fcc(505) 476-3+62 

Sratf. of New Mexico 

^ergy, Minerals and Natural Reso 

Oil Conservation Division 

1220 S. St Francis Dr. 

S mta Fe, N M 87505 

.Form c-ira 

"WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1. APIHtmiMr 2. Pool Coot 3. Pool Hunt 

30-015-34352 96403 WILDCAT; BONE SPRING 

4-. Proper}' Cod* 6. WtllHo. 

35384 DOC BHU STATE 001 

7. OOfRIDNo. 8- Op̂ tCetsX lfauM S>.E»o*ion 

25575 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATIOH 3223 

10. Surface Location 
DL - Lot 

0 
S«rion. 

5 25S 30E 

T«t.?rcm 

330 

H/S L*i« 

S 2310 
ETWLJM 

E 
Coarfy 

EDDY 

11. Bottom 1 M B Location If Different From Sulfites 
UL - Lot St<XXMX TowEtsfcap Lot Ha rVAj lom W S L i » FenFfom. Ctratfy 

12. Dtdkttai Aow 

40 m 

13. Jo i r t o r l f i t t 14. DnsoUcfarjcB Coo» 15. Order 1*. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN 
CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

mm 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
J hereby certify that the information contained hsrsin is 
true and complete io the best of »p knowledge and beUrf, 
and that this organization either awns a Marking inttrtst 
or unleased mineral interest in the lad including the 
proposed bottom hois iocation(s) or has a right tc drill 
this weU at this location pursuant to a contract with an 
owner cf such a mineral ar working tntirest. or to a 
vohmtary footing agreement or a compukorj footing 
order heretofore entered by the division. 

E-Signed By. Debbis CaSaH 

Title: Rjegulalory Agent 

Dole: U18Q006 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the well location shown on Sss plat 
was plotted from field notes cf actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that &e same is true 
and correct to the best of my belief 

Surveyed By: HerachelJoara 

Dale of Survey: UGJ2005 

Certificate Number. 3640 
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From: Janet Richardson [janet@ypc.com] 
Sent: Thursday, October 18, 2007 2:02 PM 
To: 'Mayte Reyes' 
Subject: RE: Off Lease Measurement Status 

Both the Wyatt and Doc are state of New Mexico leases owned by YPC 70%; YDC 10%; Myco 
10% and Abo 10%. Thanks, Janet ^ / , 





STATUS NEW STATUS CONTINUED 

CO - Company Pay Code 
CP - Company Purchased Production 
CT - Company Tax Partnership Interest 
GC - City Government Interest 
Gl - Federal Government Interest 
GS - State Government Interest 
GW - Wyoming State Government Interest 

NP - Paid Direct 
PA - Pay 
SA - Unknown Address 
SD - Suspense - Waiting on Division Order 
SJ - Suspense - Delinquent JIB 
ST - Suspense - Title Requirement 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
Division of Interest 

Effective: First Sales 
Property: 
Well: 

033510 
001 

PROPERTY: Jester "BFJ" Fed. #1 
SE/4SW/4 Sec. 12, T24S-R29E, NMPM 
Eddy County, New Mexico File No. 401-3871-B 

OWNER 
NUMBER OWNER NAME 

NET 
REVENUE 
INTEREST TYPE STATUS 

611540 MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE 0.12500000 Rl Gl 

999900 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 0.03500000 Wl CO 

994100 . YATES DRILLING COMPANY 0.28000000 Wl PA 

005000 ABO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 0.28000000 Wl PA 

640010 MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC. 0.28000000 Wl PA 
1.00000000 

Page 1 of 1 



STATUS NEW 

CO - Company Pay Code 
CP - Company Purchased Production 
CT - Company Tax Partnership Interest 
GC - City Government Interest 
Gl - Federal Government Interest 
GS - State Government Interest 
GW - Wyoming State Government Interest 

STATUS CONTINUED 

NP - Paid Direct 
PA - Pay 
SA - Unknown Address 
SD - Suspense - Waiting on Division Order 
SJ - Suspense - Delinquent JIB 
ST - Suspense - Title Requirement 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
Division of Interest Property: 043533 

Effective: First Sales Well: 001 

PROPERTY: Ohkay "BHH" St. #1 
NW/4NW/4 Sec. 6, T25S-R30E, NMPM 
Eddy County, New Mexico File No. 402-7039-B 

OWNER 
NUMBER OWNER NAME 

NET 
REVENUE 
INTEREST TYPE STATUS 

192200 COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS 

999900 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

994100 YATES DRILLING COMPANY 

005000 ABO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

640010 MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC. 

0.1666667 

0.0225000 
0.3333333 

0.1591667 

0.1591666 

0.1591667 
1.0000000 

Rl 

ORI 
Wl 

Wl 

Wl 

Wl 

i 

Bhh1.XLS 
8/21/2007 Page 1 of 1 
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J o n e s , William V., EMNRD 

To: 

Sent: 

From: Jones, William V., EMNRD 

Thursday, April 10, 2008 6:41 PM 

'mayter@ypcnm.com' 

Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD; Brooks, David K., EMNRD; Warnell, Terry G, EMNRD 

Subject: Surface Commingle application from Yates: Corral Draw, Jester, Ohkay, Wyatt, and Doc BHU, Eddy County, NM 

Hello Mayte: 
Got your application to commingle these 6 wells on State and Federal acreage and just need a couple more things: 

Ask your engineer if all 6 wells (or any grouping of identically owned wells - see the landman for this) will have gas and oil 
allocation meters or metering separators. If only periodic well tests are to be used for allocation of oil well production from 
diversely owned wells, then ask your attorney to set this application to an examiner hearing - let me know? 

If wells are to be equipped with allocation meters, then: 
1) Ask the three other Yates entities to sign waivers allowing this commingling and send me copies of these waivers - verbal approval is not 
enough. 
2) Send copies of the certified receipts of the notices you sent to the other parties owning revenue interests such as the New 
Mexico State Land Office. / ) ^ . „ ^ 

Sorry for the trouble, but thank you in advance. 

William V, Jones PE 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
505-476-3448 

4/10/2008 
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PATRICK H. LYONS S t a t e ( ) f 9 { e Z V 9*il7C\CO COMMISSIONER S OFFICE 

COMMISSIONER Commissioner of<PiibCic Lands P h o n e <505) 8 2 7 5 7 6 0 

September 10,2007 310 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL Fax (505) 827-5766 
POBOX 1148 www.nmstatelands.org 

Yates Petroleum Corporation SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148 
105 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Attention: Ms. Mayte Reyes 

Re: Surface Commingling and 
Off Lease Measurement of Gas Production 
Corral Draw AQH Federal #1 
Corral Draw AQH Federal #2 
Jester BFJ Federal #1 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring, Cedar Canyon /Delaware 
Ohkay BHH State Well #1 
Nash Draw/Delaware, Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Reyes: 

We are in receipt of your application of August 22, 2007 requesting our approval for surface commingling 
and off lease measurement and storage of the production from the following wells: 

Corral Draw AQH Federal#l L Sec. 13-24S-29E API # 30-015-29396, Pool#'s 96473, 1 1540 
Corral Draw AQH Federal#2 F Sec. 13-24S-29E API # 30-015-34257, PooW's 96473, I 1540 
Jester BFJ Federal#l N Sec. 12-24S-29E API # 30-015-34275, Pool#'s 96473, 11540 
Ohkay BHH State #1 D Sec. 6-25S-30E API # 30-015-34551, Pool#'s 96473, 47545 

It is our understanding that the gas production from the Corral Draw AQH Federal #1, Corral Draw AQH 
Federal #2, Ohkay BHH State #1, and the Jester BFJ Federal #1 will be measured on lease and the. sales 
point is at a CDP meter located on the Jester BFJ Federal #1 630' FSL 2310' FWL (N) Sec. I2-24S-29E. 

Since it appears that all the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division's rules and regulations have been 
complied with, and there will be no loss of revenue to the State of New Mexico, as a result of your proposed 
operation, your request is hereby approved. Our approval is subject to like approval by the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division and the Bureau of Land Management. 

Please Submit a $30.00 dollar filing fee. 

If you have any questions or if we may be of further help, please contact Pete Martinez at (505) 827-5791. 

Very truly yours, 

PATRICK H. LYONS 
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS 

Br: •£? J 
JAMI BAILEY, Director 
Oil, Gas and Minerals Division 
PL/JB/pm 
pc: Reader File, OCD-Attention: David Catanach BLM Roswell - Attn: Mr. John Simitz 

-State Land Office Beneficiaries -
Carfie Tingley Hospital • Charitable Penal & Reform • Common Schools • Eastern NM University • Rio Grande Improvement • Miners' Hospital of NM »NM Boys 
School • NM Highlands University • NM Institute of Mining & Technology • New Mexico Military lnstitute»NM School for the Deaf • NM School for the Visually 
Handicapped • NM State Hospital • New Mexico State University • Northern NM Community College • Penitentiary of New Mexico • Public Buildings at Capital • 
State Park Commission • University of New Mexico • UNM Saline Lands • Water Reservoirs • Western New Mexico University 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 

1 9 1 Z - l 9 0 5 

F R A N K W. YATES 
1 9 3 6 - 1 9 3 6 

•"««>««««»»«, 

PETROLEUM 
CDRPDRRTIDN 

1 D 5 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O B S 2 1 D - 2 1 I B 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 7 5 ) 7 4 B - 1 4 7 1 

S . R YATES 
C H A I R M A N E M E R I T U S 

J D H N A . Y A T E S 
C H A I R M A N D F T H E B O A R D 

F R A N K Y A T E S , J R . 
P R E S I D E N T 

P E Y T D N Y A T E S 
D I R E C T O R 

J D H N A . Y A T E S , J R . 
D I R E C T O R 

May 19, 2008 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Gas Only 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring, Cedar Canyon/Delaware, Nash Draw Delaware, 
Corral Canyon, Delaware 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation respectfully request administrative approval to Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Gas Only the following 
wells. 

Federal Federal Federal State State State 
Corral Draw AQH Federal #1 Corral Draw AQH Federal #2 Jester BFJ Federal #1 Ohkay BHH State #1 Wyatl BHT State #1 Doc BHU State #1 
Sec 13-T24S-R29E Sec 13-T24S-R29E Sec 12-T24S-29E Sec 6-T25S-R30E Sec 6-T25S-R30E Sec 5-T25S-R30E 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring Nash Draw/Delaware Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring 
Cedar Canyon/Delaware Cedar Canyon/Delaware Cedar Canyon/Delaware Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring Nash Draw / Delaware Corral Canyon/Delaware 
Eddy County. NM Eddy County, NM Eddy County. NM Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM 
Federal Lease SNM-88136 Federal Lease tt NM-88136 Federal Lease #NM-10521 State Lease # VO-6711 Sate Lease #VO-6699 Stale Lease #VO-6670 
API# 30-015-29396 API# 30-015-34257 API# 30-015-34275 APW 30-015-34551 API# 30-015-34553 API# 30-015-34552 

The production from the Corral Draw AQH Federal #1, Corral AQH Federal #2, Ohkay BHH State #1, Jester BFJ Federal #1, Wyatt BHT 
State #1, and for the Doc BHU State #1 is measured on lease and the sales point at a meter located on the Jester BFJ Federal #1 630' FSL 
2310' FWL Sec 12 -T24S-R29E Unit N. 

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper measurement 
of production. 

The purpose of the commingling, is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the economic life of each well. 
Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built separate facilities for each well. This 
will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for economic operation of the above referenced leases. 

Any objection must be filed in writing with District Office within 20 days from the date the division received the application. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (505) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Mayte Reyes 
Production Clerk 

Company: Yates Drilling Company 

R A N D Y D. P A T T E R S O N 
S E C R E T A R Y 

DAVID L A N N I N G 
C H I E F O P E R A T I N G O F F I C E R 

D E N N I S G. K I N S E Y 
T R E A S U R E R 
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May 19, 2008 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Gas Only 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring, Cedar Canyon/Delaware, Nash Draw Delaware, 
Corral Canyon, Delaware 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation respectfully request administrative approval to Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Gas Only the following 
wells. 

Federal 
Corral Draw AQH Federal #1 
Sec 13-T24S-R29E 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring 
Cedar Canyon/Delaware 
Eddy County, NM 
Federal Lease # NM-88136 
APIS 30-015-29396 

Federal Federal State 
Corral Draw AQH Federal #2 Jester BFJ Federal #1 Ohkay BHH State #1 
Sec 13-T24S-R29E Sec 12-T24S-29E Sec 6-T25S-R30E 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring Nash Draw/Delaware 

State 
Wyatt BHT State #1 
Sec 6-T25S-R30E 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring 

Cedar Canyon/Delaware 
Eddy County, NM 
Federal Lease # NM-88136 
API// 30-015-34257 

Cedar Canyon/Delaware 
Eddy County, NM 
Federal Lease #NM-10521 
API# 30-015-34275 

Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring Nash Draw / Delaware 
Eddy County. NM Eddy County, NM 
State Lease # VO-6711 Sate Lease #VO-6699 
AP1# 30-015-34551 API# 30-015-34553 

State 
Doc BHU State #1 
Sec 5-T25S-R30E 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring 

Corral Canyon/Delaware 
Eddy County, NM 
State Lease //VO-6670 
API# 30-015-34552 

The production from the Corral Draw AQH Federal #1, Corral AQH Federal #2, Ohkay BHH State #1, Jester BFJ Federal #1, Wyatt BHT 
State #1, and for the Doc BHU State #1 is measured on lease and the sales point at a meter located on the Jester BFJFederal#l 630' FSL 
2310' FWL Sec 12-T24S-R29E UnitN. 

The proposed commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper measurement 
of production. 

The purpose of the commingling, is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the economic life of each well. 
Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built separate facilities for each well. This 
will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for economic operation of the above referenced leases. 

Any objection must be filed in writing with District Office within 20 days from the date the division received the application. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (505) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Mayte Reyes 
Production Clerk 

Company: ABO Petroleum Corporation 

R A N D Y G . P A T T E R S O N 

S E C R E T A R Y 

D A V I D L A N N I N G 

C H I E F O P E R A T I N G O F F I C E R 

D E N N I S G . K I N S E Y 

T R E A S U R E R 
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May 19, 2008 

Re: Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Gas Only 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring, Cedar Canyon/Delaware, Nash Draw Delaware, 
Corral Canyon, Delaware 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation respectfully request administrative approval to Surface Pool/Lease Commingle Gas Only the following 
wells. 

Federal 
Corral Draw AQH Federal #1 
Sec 13-T24S-R29E 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring 
Cedar Canyon/Delaware 
Eddy County, NM 
Federal Lease # NM-88136 
APW 30-015-29396 

Federal Federal State 
Corral Draw AQH Federal #2 Jester BFJ Federal #1 Ohkay BHH State #1 
Sec 13-T24S-R29E Sec 12-T24S-29E Sec 6-T25S-R30E 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring Nash Draw/Delaware 

State 
W y a t t B H T State #1 

Sec 6-T25S-R30E 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring 

Cedar Canyon/Delaware 
Eddy County, NM 
Federal Lease tt NM-88136 
API# 30-015-34257 

Cedar Canyon/Delaware 
Eddy County, NM 
Federal Lease #NM-10521 
API# 30-015-34275 

Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring Nash Draw / Delaware 
Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM 
State Lease # VO-6711 Sate Lease #VO-6699 
APIS 30-015-34551 AP1# 30-015-34553 

State 
Doc BHU State #1 
Sec 5-T25S-R30E 

Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring 
Corral Canyon/Delaware 
Eddy County. NM 
State Lease #VO-6670 
API# 30-015-34552 

The production from the Corral Draw AQH Federal #1, Corral AQH Federal #2, Ohkay BHH State #1, Jester BFJ Federal #1, Wyatt BHT 
State #1, and for the Doc BHU State #1 is measured on lease and the sales point at a meter located on the Jester BFJ Federal #1 630' FSL 
2310' FWL Sec 12 -T24S-R29E Unit N. 

The proposed cornmingling of production is in the interest of conservation and will not result in reduced royalty or improper measurement 
of production. 

The purpose of the commingling, is to reduce operating costs for storage and treating, thereby extending the economic life of each well. 
Without approval for utilizing existing batteries on adjacent leases, it will become necessary to built separate facilities for each well. This 
will greatly increase costs and shorten the economic life of the well. 

The proposed commingling is necessary for economic operation of the above referenced leases. 

Any objection must be filed in writing with District Office within 20 days from the date the division received the application. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (505) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Mayte Reyes 
Production Clerk 

Company: MYCO Industries, Inc. 

I hereby approve tjiis application 

R A N D Y G . P A T T E R S D N 

S E C R E T A R Y 

D A V I D L A N N I N G 

C H I E F O P E R A T I N G O F F I C E R 

D E N N I S G . K I N S E Y 

TREASURER 
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June 2, 2008 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
105 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Attention: Ms. Mayte Reyes 

Re: Surface Commingling and 
Off Lease Measurement of Gas Production 
Corral Draw AQH Federal #1 
Corral Draw AQH Federal #2 
Jester BFJ Federal #1 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring, Cedar Canyon /Delaware 
Ohkay BHH State Well #1 
Wyatt BHT State Well #1 
Nash Draw/Delaware, Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring 
Doc BHU State Well No. 1 
Pierce Crossing/Bone Spring, Corral Canyon/Delaware 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Reyes: 

We are in receipt of your application of May 27, 2008 requesting our approval for surface conimingling and 
off lease measurement and storage of the production from the following wells: 

Corral Draw AQH Federal#l L Sec. 13-24S-29E API # 30-015-
Corral Draw AQH Federal#2 F Sec. 13-24S-29E API # 30-015-
Jester BFJ Federal#l N Sec. 12-24S-29E API # 30-015-
Ohkay BHH State #1 D Sec. 6-25S-30E API # 30-015-
Wyatt BHT State Well #1 B Sec. 6-25S-30E API # 30-015-
Doc BHU State Well #1 O Sec. 5-25S-30E API #30-015-

29396, Pool#'s 96473, 11540 
34257, Pool#'s 96473, 11540 
34275, Pool#'s 96473, 11540 
34551, PooI#'s 96473, 47545 . 
34553, Pool #'s 47545, 96403 
34552, Pool #'s 96403, 11360 

It is our understanding that the gas production from the above mentioned wells will be measured on lease 
and the sales point is at a CDP meter located on the Jester BFJ Federal #1 630' FSL 2310' FWL (N) Sec. 
12-24S-29E. 

Since it appears that all the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division's rules and regulations have been 
complied with, and there will be no loss of revenue to the State of New Mexico, as a result of your proposed 
operation, your request is hereby approved. Our approval is subject to like approval by the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division and the Bureau of Land Management. 

Please Submit a $30.00 dollar filing fee. 

-State Land Office Beneficiaries -
Carrie Tingley Hospital * Charitable Penal & Reform * Common Schools • Eastern NM University • Rio Grande Improvement•• Miners' Hospital ot NM »NM Boys 
School NM Highlands University • NM Institute of Mining & Technology • New Mexico Military lnstiluie»NM School tor the Deaf • NM School for the Visually 
Handicapped • NM Slate Hospital * New Mexico State University-* Northern NM Community College •• Penitentiary of New Mexico • Public Buildings at Capital • 
State Park Commission • Universily of New Mexico • UNM Saline Lands • Water Reservoirs • Western New Mexico Universily 



Yates Petroleum Corporation 
June 2, 2008 
Page 2 

If you have any questions or if we may be of further help, please contact Pete Martinez at (505) 827-5791. 

Very truly yours, 

PATRICK H. LYONS 
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS 

JAMI BAILEY, Director 
Oil, Gas and Minerals Division 
PL/JB/pm 
cc: Reader File 

OCD-Attention: Ed Martin 
BLM Roswell - Attn: Mr. John Simitz 


